

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

South Campus, Anantnag (J&K), India

(NAAC Accredited A+ Grade University)

Notice No. F(3)SC/KU/25

Dated:-15-02-2025

This is for the information of all the concerned that the list of eligible/ineligible candidates for the post of Assistant Professor (Contractual) in Nursing and Tutor (Contractual) in Nursing and M.L.T. at South Campus of the University of Kashmir is available on the official website of the South Campus University of Kashmir.

https://southcampus.uok.edu.in/Files/Alert/Announcement/SecreeningNursingMLT.pdf

Any discrepancy regarding the candidature should be sent to the Director South Campus on the following email address latest by February 18, 2025 (4 p.m.).

directorsouthcampus@uok.edu.in

Sd/ DIRECTOR Dated:-15-02-2025

No. F(eligible/indelible Nursing/MLT)SC/KU/25

Copy to the:-

- 1. P.A. to Dean Academic Affairs, University of Kashmir for kind information of the Dean
- 2. P.A. to Registrar for kind information of the Registrar
- 3. Assistant Programmer South Campus with the request to upload the Notice along with list on the Campus website
- 4. File